
Team Standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 2

Rank Team Name Round
Win %

Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 JJ'S DEADLY AIM 62.5 60 37.5 22.5 192 110 1,550 1538
2 BIGS OFF IN THE WOODS 55.83 60 33.5 26.5 192 109 1,525 1525
3 JJ'S BILLIARDS RACK PACK 55.83 60 33.5 26.5 192 97 1,508 1476
4 PHOENIX TEAM VIGNA + 1 54.17 60 32.5 27.5 192 101 1,516 1500
5 RED EYE OFF A LITTLE BIT 52.5 60 31.5 28.5 192 113 1,541 1541
6 THE GULCH OUTLAWS 50.83 60 30.5 29.5 192 101 1,497 1481
7 BIGS CHALKING DIRTY 49.17 60 29.5 30.5 192 80 1,531 1379
8 PHOENIX SHOCKERS 48.33 60 29.0 31.0 192 97 1,477 1473
9 GIBS RUN AMOK 47.5 60 28.5 31.5 192 82 1,444 1376

10 JJ'S RACK TO THE FUTURE 46.67 60 28.0 32.0 192 100 1,495 1479
11 RACK CITY POCKET QUEENS 45.83 60 27.5 32.5 192 91 1,495 1443
12 CROW BAR DONKEYS 45 60 27.0 33.0 192 82 1,504 1416
13 THE GULCH LOW BALLZ 45 60 27.0 33.0 192 90 1,473 1409
14 BILLY FROGS JUST TAP IT IN 40.83 60 24.5 35.5 192 91 1,452 1420

Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 2
BIGS CHALKING DIRTY

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
10 THINH NGUYEN 9.00 12 9 3 108 12.5 5 0 0 1 0
13 SKYLER CASTILLEJA 8.75 4 3 1 35 10.5 2 0 0 0 0
25 MATT LAMBERTZ 8.25 8 5 3 66 9.38 3 0 0 0 0
55 CHRISTOV BOTHA 7.59 32 16 16 243 7.5 4 0 0 0 0
76 JARED SERGEANT C 7.09 48 18 30 333 6.23 4 1 0 1 1
77 KALI BOTHA 7.06 36 12 24 254 5.44 3 0 0 0 0
78 SHANE GEHRIG 7.00 4 1 3 28 4.75 1 0 0 0 0
86 TIM WELCH 6.61 36 12 24 238 4.72 3 0 0 0 0
94 CLETUS WOLLMAN 6.25 4 2 2 25 4.25 2 0 0 0 0
96 JIMMY BAUER 6.13 8 2 6 49 3.13 2 0 0 0 0

BIGS OFF IN THE WOODS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
7 DAN HEIN 9.25 4 3 1 37 12.75 2 0 0 0 0

12 TYLER HEIN C 8.81 48 34 14 414 11.36 10 0 1 1 1
29 BRYAN SHUTES 8.12 44 27 17 349 9.56 7 0 1 1 1
34 ERIC GIRARD 8.00 4 2 2 32 7.5 2 0 0 0 0
50 LOREN MILLER 7.73 44 22 22 340 7.5 4 0 0 0 0
59 DAVE HAWK 7.51 48 21 27 353 7.36 6 0 0 1 1

BILLY FROGS JUST TAP IT IN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
31 KEITH WOLFE C 8.03 32 18 14 249 8.71 5 0 0 0 1
49 ISAAC HERMAN 7.75 44 23 21 341 7.82 8 0 0 0 0
51 FRANK BRIONES 7.71 40 19 21 293 8.39 4 0 1 1 2
72 SCOTT MEIER 7.25 8 4 4 58 6.5 4 0 0 0 0
74 TIM HAAG 7.21 28 13 15 202 6.57 3 0 0 0 0
82 ROB MEIER 6.75 40 14 26 270 5.13 3 0 0 0 0
98 GLENDA HAAG 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CROW BAR DONKEYS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
26 KASEY KROGER 8.25 4 3 1 33 10 3 0 0 0 0
40 TIM ALMENDINGER C 7.92 36 20 16 285 8.56 4 0 0 1 0
54 CASEY NELSON 7.64 28 13 15 214 7.57 3 0 0 0 0
69 JAKE JACKELS 7.28 32 13 19 233 6.28 3 0 0 0 0
70 PETE WIESE 7.25 44 17 27 319 6.39 2 0 0 0 0
73 TRAVIS BARCK 7.23 36 12 24 253 5.97 3 0 0 0 1
87 ANDY ELLERBROEK 6.58 12 4 8 79 4.33 1 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 2
GIBS RUN AMOK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
23 LYLE KUMMER C 8.33 48 31 17 400 10.5 5 1 3 5 0
71 MARIAH MOGCK 7.25 28 13 15 203 6.5 3 0 0 1 0
75 REBECCA KINDT 7.21 40 16 24 281 6.62 7 0 0 1 1
88 TODD HALVORSEN 6.50 36 10 26 234 4.42 2 0 0 0 0
91 BRYCE KUMMER 6.43 40 12 28 257 4 2 0 0 0 0
99 PAEA MAFI 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S BILLIARDS RACK PACK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
8 BILL BRUGUIER 9.20 20 17 3 184 13.4 12 1 0 0 0

35 TRAVIS PLOOSTER 7.98 48 27 21 375 8.7 5 0 0 0 1
41 JOEL LOCKWOOD 7.92 12 7 5 95 8.83 3 0 0 1 0
45 TIM ARCOREN 7.84 44 22 22 345 8.25 7 0 0 1 0
61 NICK WILLIAMS C 7.50 16 6 10 120 6.5 3 0 0 0 0
79 BJ STRANG 7.00 4 1 3 28 5.5 1 0 0 0 0
81 NOLAN ADAMSON 6.85 48 17 31 329 5.44 3 0 0 0 0

JJ'S DEADLY AIM

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
3 MIKE STAHL 10.00 4 4 0 40 14.25 4 0 0 0 0
5 GLENN ZURCHER 10.00 4 4 0 40 15 4 0 0 0 0

24 SAMMIE KLUTMAN 8.33 48 28 20 400 9.5 7 0 0 1 0
32 NATE LIESER 8.03 36 19 17 281 8.6 3 0 0 0 1
43 NATE KLUTMAN C 7.88 48 28 20 378 8.52 5 1 1 0 0
48 JAKE ZURCHER 7.79 48 26 22 374 8.71 5 0 0 1 0
95 ANDREW SMITH 6.25 4 1 3 25 3.25 1 0 0 0 0

100 DAYLEN MEYERS 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S RACK TO THE FUTURE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
14 NICK PHILTHILATH 8.75 4 3 1 35 10 3 0 0 0 0
15 BRENNAN FARGEN 8.71 48 35 13 418 10.96 10 1 2 1 0
16 DUSTIN KILLIAN 8.50 20 13 7 170 10.25 4 0 0 0 0
42 JEFF GABHART 7.89 36 18 18 284 8.19 6 0 0 0 0
66 CINDY PHILTHILATH 7.38 40 18 22 295 6.95 3 0 0 0 0
90 LORI LAWSON C 6.44 44 13 31 277 4.16 2 0 0 0 1

PHOENIX SHOCKERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
18 STEPHEN DUMMERMUTH 8.50 4 3 1 34 11.25 3 0 0 0 0
19 JASON HAMMAN 8.42 20 13 7 160 10.26 4 0 0 0 1
33 TIM BUSKOHL C 8.00 32 16 16 256 8.41 5 0 0 0 0
46 JAYDEN GAYLE 7.83 36 20 16 282 8.47 5 0 0 0 0
56 EVAN ROELFSEMA 7.57 44 21 23 333 7.41 5 0 0 0 0
62 BOB NELSON 7.48 44 21 23 329 7.02 4 0 1 1 0
83 BRAD HARMS 6.75 4 1 3 27 4.25 1 0 0 0 0
89 KONNOR GAYLE 6.50 8 2 6 52 4.75 2 0 0 0 0

PHOENIX TEAM VIGNA + 1

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
11 JOE VIGNA C 8.85 48 34 14 425 11.19 8 0 1 1 0
37 MIKE VIGNA 7.97 36 19 17 287 8.44 5 0 1 0 0
38 MIKE BROCHU 7.94 36 19 17 286 8.39 7 1 0 0 0
63 MICHEAL VIGNA 7.39 28 14 14 207 6.79 5 0 0 0 0
85 TANYA VIGNA 6.70 44 15 29 295 4.68 3 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 2
RACK CITY POCKET QUEENS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
6 JEREMY ZURCHER 10.00 4 4 0 40 16.25 4 1 0 1 0

22 DEVINNE MERTENS 8.36 28 17 11 234 9.46 5 0 0 0 0
30 LACEY SHERIDAN 8.11 44 25 19 357 8.52 5 0 0 0 0
67 AMBER SOMSAWAT C 7.32 44 20 24 322 7.05 3 0 1 1 0
80 TIFFANY BOHMS 6.91 32 13 19 221 5.34 5 0 0 0 0
84 BIANCA MEEKS 6.72 40 12 28 269 4.67 2 0 0 0 0

RED EYE OFF A LITTLE BIT

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
1 JARED BUETTGENBACK 10.00 4 4 0 40 16 4 0 0 0 0
2 ROD HARMS 10.00 4 4 0 40 14.5 4 0 0 0 0
4 GERRY VAN VOORST 10.00 4 4 0 40 14.75 4 0 0 0 0

20 TRAVIS DRESSEN 8.42 24 15 9 202 10 5 1 0 1 0
21 BILL SHUCK 8.38 24 18 6 201 10.42 10 0 0 1 0
27 PAM HAUGEN 8.25 4 2 2 33 9 1 0 0 0 0
36 TRAVIS HAYNES 7.97 36 20 16 287 8.44 7 0 0 0 0
53 JESSIE KREMER C 7.66 44 23 21 337 7.55 5 0 0 1 0
58 JANE HARMS 7.52 48 23 25 361 7.4 5 0 0 0 0
97 TROY ARENS 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THE GULCH LOW BALLZ

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
17 KERI VANDERBEEK 8.50 8 6 2 68 10 3 0 0 0 0
47 CHRIS GEHRKE 7.83 24 12 12 188 7.83 3 0 0 0 0
52 CHAD LILLICO 7.69 16 7 9 123 7.25 3 1 0 0 0
57 CHAD VANDERBEEK C 7.55 48 22 26 355 7.19 4 0 0 0 1
60 CODY VANDERBEEK 7.50 48 25 23 360 7.38 3 0 0 0 0
68 KRISTEN LILLICO 7.30 8 5 3 66 6.8 6 0 0 0 0
92 HARLAN KURRASCH 6.36 40 13 27 248 4.31 4 0 0 0 1

THE GULCH OUTLAWS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
9 NICK NEKALI 9.07 28 21 7 254 11.04 6 0 0 0 0

28 DELBERT GANGESTAD 8.20 20 13 7 164 9.8 5 0 1 1 0
39 GREG STAEFFLER C 7.94 32 18 14 254 9.03 3 1 0 1 0
44 BROCK THIELBAR 7.88 24 14 10 189 8.5 5 1 0 0 0
64 BRANDON STAEFFLER 7.39 28 13 15 207 7.04 3 2 0 1 0
65 CRAIG NEKALI 7.39 28 12 16 207 6.89 3 0 0 0 0
68 KRISTEN LILLICO 7.30 12 4 8 80 6.8 6 0 1 1 0
93 MARKUS STAEFFLER 6.30 20 6 14 126 4.1 2 0 0 0 0
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